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AJ' ” NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcCTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

State of West Virginia SOUTH PENN OIL COMPANY,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

411 Seventh Avenue,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

....................................... Angnes 24, . 1937

PROPOSED LOCATION

""""""""""""""""""""" .. Gemtexr - - Distriet

_____ de. W, Moore Heirs, ... .. . ... . _Wetzel .. . Couty
AR GELS

________ o/ogilgﬁnfgg:f’w.va. WillNe % otC o

. e do. ¥, Moore . Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

_February 19, 1898, . , made byd.W.Moore and Mary E.Moore,hig,wife,
tOJ'Shett]‘ey .................................................... , and recorded on the.....z..éi.l.l..day
ot December, 1898 .. , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Seetion 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed loeation should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address............... day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly yours, gouTH PENN OIL COMPANY ’

== Kis 411 Seventh Xvenue,
(E w ¢ Address STREET
NS ARING OF Mies : Pittsburgh,
= -~ “Well Operator-|=: = ot e
‘:;f; E R CITY ORTOWN U3/ZZ/2023
\\;:j v o / .
NS zw{b. gL Pennsylvania,
STATE
*Section 3 ..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
‘have been made by the coal operators te the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

PrrrsBURGH, PPA.  August 24, 1937,

Department of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va.
Attention: M. E. Griffith,.
Gentlemen:-

We are enclosing herewith notice, in
duplicate, of proposed location of well No. 3 on the
Jd. W.Moore Farm, Center District, Wetzel County,
West Virginia. Cloth tracing showing proposed
location of this well is being forwarded under separate
cover.

The minerals in the J. W. Moore Farm are
owned,

One-half - J. W. Moore Heirs,
¢/o W. L. Moore, Wileyville, W. Va.

One-half - Telluric Company,
Morgantown, W. Va.

Yours very truly,

it £ .

EEY-JRM

Enc.

09/22/2023




; /,N
SovrTHn PNy O CoyMreraNy

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

PrrrsBURGH,PA. iuygust 24, 1937,

Department of Mines,
Charleston, W. Va.
Attention: M. E. Griffith.

Gentlemen:-

We are enclosing herewith cloth tracing
showing proposed location of well No. 3 on the J. W.
Moore Farm, Center District, Wetzel County, West
Virginia. Notice of proposed location of this
well is being forwarded under separate cover.

Yours very truly,

Bltort £ iy

Land“Agents
EEY-JRM

Enc.

09/22/2023

e
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November 6, 1963
"Centennial Year"

Tasa Coal Company
725 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, Pemnsylvania
Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is the revised Work Order for the plugging
of Well No. 3 on the J. W. Moore Tract, Center District,
Wetzel County, to be plugged by Mr. M. W. Bissett.

The permit for plugging the well will be issued
November 12, 1963, unless you have objections to the
manner of filling and plugging. :

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/bh
Enclosure

CC: Mr. M, W. Bissett

09/22/2023




Color Hard or 0il, Gas Deith

Formation Soft Top Bottom o WAt Found Remarks

09/22/2023

Dats.JObTUAXT B, ,19...28

.o

APPROVE%UTH PENN OIL COMPANY,  oOwner
By < nd A-gento
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No WET-166 Qil or Gas Well 0IL
(Kind)
Company SOUTH PENN OIL DOMPANY i & —
Address 411 Seventh Ave. JPitt sburgh ,Pao Tubging D:ﬂlinl; ;:Vellul Packers
Farm Jde W, MOOre Acres 129
Location (waters) e = Size
Well No........5 Elev.. 1319 ¢ 65 %6 Kind of Packer..m......
District......... Center......... County...........Hetzel ... . 13 =
The surface of tract is owned in fee byJoquOOreﬂrSo 10 1566(P'U.lled) Size of: ......
¢/o W.L.Moore AddresWileyville,W.Va. su 1755(Pylled) -
Mineral rights are owned bf.eW..Moaore Hrs.. et al . 6 5/8 2425 Pepthisats i
/o W.L.Moore, AddresWileyville,W.Vae 5 3/16 3076 =
Drilling commenced............. September 8, 1937 B Perf. topsi i .
Drilling completed November 30, 1937 2 3280 Perf. bottom......... el
Date shot. D€Ce. 8, 1937 Depth of shot 987 9=3288 Liners Used.... Perfetop. oo o -~
Open Flow /10ths Water in - Inch Cond., ! 16 Perf. bottom......... e
................................ /10ths Merc. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED o i} 4 D No:. FE=s Date
Rock Pressure = Ibs hrs. -
0il 15 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.1249rgpr. 80 INcHES
Fresh water = feet .= feet - FEET TINCHES =...FEET= INCHES
Salt warer . 2998 feet 2084 feet FEET INCHES FEET..T INCHES
Formation Color H:él(')dftor Top Bottom O?ilw(i::r g:g;g Remarks
Pittsburgh Coal 1245 1250
Murphy Sand 1358 1385
Little Dunkard Sand 1612 1628
Big Dunkard Sand 1730 1755
Gas Sand 1775 1802
2nd Gas Sand 1825 1900
Salt Sand 1918 1950
2nd Salt $and 1985 2040
Water 1995 1 blr.pr.hr.
3rd Salt Pand 2052 2270
Water 2084 Hole full
Little Line 2402 2409
Pencil Cave 2409 2413
Big Lime | 2413 2462 :
Big Injun|Sand 2482 2705 | |
Berea Yri 2830 2860
Fifty Foot Sand 3053 3060
Stray San 3265 3282
: 0il & Gag 3276-3281
Slate 3282 3284
Gordon Sand 3284 3297 :
|
Total Pepth 3300

09/22/2023

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Juadrangle 14
e , WELL RECORD
ermit No. / Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
; M. W. Bissett
i Casing and | Used in Left in S
\ddress__Deep Valley, Pa Tubing Drilling Well —
farm__J . W. Moore Acres
.ocation (waters) Size
Vell No 3 Elev 16 none Kind of Packer
District Center County. Wetzel 13 none
'he surface of tract is owned in fee by_ijMms 10 L Rooe Size of
Address. Endicott W . 84 .
lineral rights are owned by. 65 21425 2u2s Depthset_
Address 53/16. 3076 BQ?b
orilling commenced 1937 3 Perf. top
)rilling completed_| All—jo-j,?ﬁash 2 Perf. bottom _________
date Sho e, s Frorﬁ;BZBB__Tn Liners Used Perf. top
Vith 20 quarts gly. & /10 quarts Perf. bottom____
)pen Flow /10ths Water in Inch e
Mere. i Inch
(IO T, i "% CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
‘olume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure lbs hrs. B
il _bbls., 1st 24 hrs. CQAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_lZ).@.::_FEET INCHES
NELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
NELL FRACTURED
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT
‘resh Water Feet Salt Water Feet
Formation Color Hsét")dftor Top Bottom o(l)'ﬂw(a;:esr Depth Remarks
>ittsburgh
Joal 12445 1250
furphy B
sand 1358 1385
wittle
Junkard 1612 1628
31ig Dunkand 1730 1755
ras Sand 1775 1802
nd Gas i :
sand 1825 1900
3alt Sand 19518 1950
ond Salt 1985 2040
ater 1995
d Salt 2052 2270
09/22/2023
ter 2085
ttle Line 2lo2 2109
cil Cave 2409 2j13
(over)




cor | B | mp [ pwm | OhGm | Dot | e
4 :
og | A 213 2lj62
T jun 2L62 2705
M | 2509
€ | grig 2830 2860
SR 4 3053 3660
ay Sanfi 3265 3282
1 & Gas 3276 t9 3281
Lace 3282 3 28).;.
jordon Sahd 3281 3297
Total Depfh 3300
{
09/22/2023
Date , 19,
APPROVED , Owner
o (Title)

-@- MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= CaARCESTON W v
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/§ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WET-=166P Well No Q
compaNy___ M. W. Bissett ADDRESS
FARM__John W, Moore DISTRICT__Center COUNTY___Wetzel
Filling Material Used Clay, cement & Stone
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
Pulling 5-3/16" casing at 3070'| 2 3000 5-3/16Y 76"

Drillers’ Names__ M. W. & A, E., Bissett

Remarks:

12/24 /63 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
K S-St @A\QF\ ANTESARSNRN

( DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO

09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary O
Spudder - [
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Storage [l
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
Distriet County. 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth . ... 3 Bark o
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom____
. d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Liners T s
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

>, CHARLESTON. W. VA

097222073



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WET—-166P Well No 3
COMPANY_M, W, Bissett ADDRESS
FARM J. W. Moore DISTRICT Center COUNTY. Wetzel

Filling Material Used___Clay, cement & stone

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

—_No change since previous report.

Drillers’ Names L W. & A. E. Bissett
Remarks:
12-31-63 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. . //\ )
A el /

DATE g X
\“
/?9 $sq CAA_ %/\N\ s

e DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

sl 09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CAS]NG AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer
Farm

13
L 10 Size of
District, County. 84

65% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______

g P p 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom____
- i d & il
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch caa b Bt
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
P'resh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WET—166P Well No.___3
COMPANY_M. W. Bissett ADDRESS
Filling Material Used Clay, cement & stone
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
Shut down waitling for dedlision of South Penn 0il Co, |in regarnd to
disposition of| Big Injun [Gas, Al good show of gas in [Big Injun may| produce
this sand.
Drillers’ Names. Mo wo Bissett & Ac E. Bissett
Remarks:
1-7-64 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

%(“)‘?\Nx DN O oA D

* ~—
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer__________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8Y4

654 Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling ¢ leted_______ Totaldepth

rilling complete otal dep g Perf. top

Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom

Li d Perf. t
Initial openflow_______ /10ths Water in_____ Inch myons: Une Sitse B

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE




: U
/}4 b STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
.

B
/\{\1\ g DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WET-166P Well No 3
comMpaNy_ M. W. Bissett ADDRESS
FARM___ 9. W. Moeere DISTRICT___Center COUNTY__Wetyel

Filling Material Used Clay, cement & stome

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Bridge 2975' stene 2975'-2870"

Cement 2970'-2960'

Bridge 2900' [stene 2900'-2B95'

Cement 2895!'-2800!

Clay 2885'-2))2¢!

Drillers’ Names__ Y« W, Bissett & A, B, Pigsett

Remarks:

3-L-6k I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

% »\f@“%h«\ G,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND) )
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeofree o o oo
District. County 814
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_____
B B # 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 i Perf. bottom

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in___Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
lbs hrs.

Qil

['resh water

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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Q STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.__ WET_ 186D Well No.___3
COMPANY__M., W. Bissett ADDRESS
FARM_J. W. Moore DISTRICT Center COUNTY__Wetzel

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Stone 1225'-1P20

Clay 12201250

‘ermanent bridge 250!

Neat cement 250'-240"

stone 240'-235"

Filling with lelay to 10!'| of surface.

Drillers’ Names_ M. W. Bissett & A. E. Bissett

Remarks:

3=-26-64 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

mme i

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023



- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary U
Spudder O
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer__________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District, County. 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed.. . Total depth .. g Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
i d o
Initial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in___Inch lness Une e -
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
, NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet ___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Rematrks:

"T0912212023

@ R e SO
= et
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth® 3300¢

Bridge at 3260

above shot hole

Stone 5t

Cement 10! r

Clay 2o+ /OO0 .
Bridgg at 3096

Stone 51

Cement 10!

Pull 5" casing PP/
Bridge at 2700 .
Stone &' 51

Cement 101 ;

Clay to 25 ;

Stone 5t \Pb
Cement 10t

Pull 65/8 " Casing as coal is cemented
and salt sand is plugged

Bridge at 2270
Stone 51

Cement - TO

Clay to 4 1935
Stone Py

Cement 10!

Bridge at 135
Stone to 1410
Cement tO 1338
Clay to Surface

Erect marker .over hole in compliance with amended rule 18 , 1963

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any availabl_e adjace'nt lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

09/22/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

day of . 19

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the.files of the I.)epart'ment of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
. CHARLESTON. W. VA

=

W




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Tas ; M. W, Bissett
’a - CCOo;l'Operator g (’J ! \ﬁ > Name of Well Operator
25 Liberty Ave. \ : '
%ittsburgh, Pa. . Deep Valley, Pa.
Address I\' Complete Address
Tasa Coal Co. D 11-1-63
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Center District
Address
Wetzel

County

William Thomas
Lease or Property Owner

Well No.____3

sndicott, W. Va.
Address

Inspector to be notified City. k Telephone

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. A AR
3 42

e )675>
AT A “9/&
/&5 Novises 2
RECEIVED gj

West Virginia

Well Operator

_ ' ) ¥any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer; aletwith THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” A O COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,

NOTE.: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

m le Permit Number
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FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE Rm;:n::;
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COFIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THE
ADDRESSES,

Tasa Coal Company M W Bissett
NA| ELL OPERATOR - ’
725 LibeTXy Avenue ™™ Deep Velley “Pehnsylvan
b ohiliro ocnnrnairlirani o
P-‘-—tt me-‘. bh ’ E‘D’;ﬁ‘::ud Gt COMPLETE ADDRESS
Tasa-Coal Company 4/25 /64 18
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Center Di
ADDRESS
Williswm Thomas Wetzel C
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Endicott., West Virginis Well. No Three (3 )
ADDRESS

J.W.Moore

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Bryan..Shuman
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Ss
County of Wetzel
M¢W,Bissett ot A,E,Bissett

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the wo

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.._. M,W,Bissett
i e articiéJated in the work of plugging and fillin g the above well, that said s

December
was commenced on the _day of , 19 - and that the well was plu;
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND PSI._BLG!D i
Natural Fill om 3300 To 3I00
Stone 5" TPeet| Cement 20°' 7n T5351
- . n OOO !
COT S Casing gt 3,000 2 2
Neturat i vy 9 2975' Storre 5—Cement T4
SrideeAt 20001 Stone 51 ggment IO
Clay Ta 2442' [RE&%&xF! Coment TO! Stone ||5!
Qut 7% Casing JAt I535' Stonme 5' Cement T PR N
Natural Fill Tb 1505 AN <G
Bridge AT I300[" Stome To IZSDT Cement Frqm N o %
1280 To I225t o b
Clay—To 250 —Fement—Po—246L Shone o1 =04 COa Fe,
Sley To IOH = % 1]
"o Ofdfé’/b/‘:\&
& K7
\/: ’//) 0@& <
AL %E%
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Pittsbyure Coal T245'' mn 12501 TN x TRU Aoad ng Cemente
/ & 181
(NAME) From I0' To Surface
(NAME)
(NAME)

and tha't the work of plugging and filling said well was completed o he_2_5: _______ day
April , 19.64

And further deponents saith not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this "Z

R

~ : /LL/‘-_—"/
My commissio esy/ e ———
/%7/ Notary Public.

Permit No. WET-166-P

IERERE  MATHEWS PAINTING AND LiTHOGRAPMING
— CHARLESTON w va
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

AL/ I |
/ I/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM e i) Well No 3

&
compANY YA N, 238 '«‘*:“ ADDRESS
FARMS SU, NasC e pistricrCe w\e X county =\ Z.« \
Filling Material Used@.\ D \A\\ Q\L‘\N\E\\\\ » \'\A ST one
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
® o3\ Ce e nled \ LG oa/22.5 Peoo $Z | 76
P 1 ’ L, 1t i
- " /, -
losl';% XV3 b e <‘=\‘\\\'\Q Cemwenlad |0 |1 £33 85 Ls/ﬁ_g ‘53 3
\Dx\g\b G b W EX\L\NQ Q 34’ Rbeve Tk

STee\ '\T')\é\\\ '\.x)\\\\' \\!Q\Hvt Daly-

;-
wie\ va§ Nk Sa 8w (g

L
BOND CANCELLED

RETURNED TO WELL OPERATOR ANDJOR PR

........

Remarks:

(& A | :L\ lod\‘ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

it Q&\M—x\\m \Q\W\&m\

C— DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR®

09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder 0
Cable Tools []

Storage O
Permit No.. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer______-
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of el e
District, County 8Y4
" 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth. . . .
g P p 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom: -

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in_____Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Qil

Fresh water

Salt water.

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
(3‘ i 7 DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOMIO P Well No 3

A ""‘\
coMPANY WA N\ , \\%V\ SSw __ADDRESS _
FARMtK N \N\bYeR* pIsTRICT.S. Q\\\KQ‘(’ COUNTY \(\\ w\ Z 2]

3 . ‘ ——
Filling Material UsedQ-\Q« N S s uws \\;’ Sl WA e\
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
The N M aMeyre jas\\ %D
Mas Y hel M A NRNASY Srsel Y
WA s Reseed ALY & L day 1)
N * R
VS QXA x_al. \rb .1 tx\\m\ \*(\ \A‘Qﬁ\\m'\/\‘
V\\Q—) \< Lo\\\ AL (“’{\E \\rﬁA =B
S P 7 Y
AV 40,
SR
2—RECrEn—
F@ n\c..::‘ Virginia | &
\9 P U [V“nes C)‘)‘
S " X S
Drillers’ Namqu& b\ Q %Aﬂ&ﬁ_
MA)
Remarks: ZV'

,—6‘ / ? é 4 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

N \>®J\~\W ~)§w~\uw\

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Rotary

O

Spudder O
Cable Tools []

Storage i
Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kindof Packer— ... =
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeof oo o
District County. 8Y4
65% Depth set
Drilling commenced
3/16
Al
Drilling completed Total depth_______ 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom_____

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

A -
¥, 4

Drillers’ Narﬁe@

Remarks:

DATE

@ MATHEWS PRINTING ANO LITHOGRAPHING €O
& pobeodietdirtior

"T0812212023



C:;)

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER INTERPOSED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Total depth 3300'

Set a permanent Bridge at 3260' a point above the shot hole
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge :

Fill with eclay to 3160'

10' neat cement to 3150' - Pull 5-3/16-inch casing

Set a permanent bridge at 2900'

2 sacks neat cement and 5' erushed stone on bridge

Fill with clay to 2u42' - a point in the Big Lime

Neat cement 2ui2' to 2432 ‘

5' erushed stone on cement, sealing off all pay sands below the Big Lime
Pull 6-5/8-inch casing as hole is filled and plugged

Set a permanent Bridge at 2000' - a point in the Salt Sands
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge

Fill with elay to 1700' , .

Neat cement 1700' - 1690', sealing off all salt water

Set a permanent Bridge at 1300' - 50' below the Pittsburgh Coal
Stone on bridge and clay to 1280'- 30' below coal

Neat cement 1280' to 1225' - 2@ above coal i

5' crushed stone on cement

Fill with clay to 250'

Neat cement 250' - 240’

5' crushed stone on cement

Fill with clay to within 10' of the surface
Erect Marker in 10 feet of cement as required by Rule 12 Amended 1963

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described mannér on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby mrg\?fbﬁ%

12th 4, o NOVEMBER 1983
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

By:.
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the D, ment of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returred to the well operator as his authority for pluggifig "said well; and one for
the well inspector.

CEBY arvovs i o Lnoananine -
= T
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

TASA COAL COMPANY

Coal Operator
725 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

M. W. BISSETT
Name of Well Operator

DEEP VALLEY, PENNSYLVANIA

Address Complete Address
_TASA COAL COMPANY 1l-1-63
Coal Owner 7 Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
CENTER District
Address
WETZEL
WILLIAM THOMAS County
Lease or Property Owner Well No. THREE (3)
ENDICOTT, WEST VIRGINIA _
Address J. W. MOORE Farm
Inspector to be notified BRYAN SHUMAN  City WILEYVILLE Telephone _TU=95674

24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice gbeﬁ%\;yailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. /{\23 O A

74
A A5

Very truly yours,

/s/ M. W. Bissett

Well Operator

of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engine “filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 09/%2/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WET=166-P

Permit Number

BOND PLUG
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Company South Penn Qil Co. /
. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Adaress 411 Seventh Ave., Pittsburgh, Pa. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm J W MMoere ‘ S
Tract__—_____ Acres /27  Lease No. 7@ 3 F5
Well (Farm) No.__ 3 _ Serial No. WELL LOCATIO NSM/5023
Quadrangle _LsfF/efon FILE NO. =
County Welze/ + Denotes location of well on United States
pistrict_Cenfc? Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
) itude and longitude lines being represented
Engineer £C. 726/6/ by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No. — " .
: s ' = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No Drawing No of original tracing. :
Date A/g /8 /937 Scale L/ = 400 °






